 1 Updated: 2021-03-17
MAQ AB
Stenhuggarvagen 1
132 38 Saltsjo-boo
Sweden
© all rights reserved, MAQ AB 2021
MAQ Catalog
 2 Updated: 2021-03-17

 5 Updated: 2021-03-17
Straight holder in mm with SL interface:
Standard: Metric (with exchangeable heads)
Art. Nr D
(mm)
L
(mm)
Lmin
(mm)
Lc
(mm)
Screws TD
(mm)
PT Adapter Material
STMD™ M12-144 12 144 144 36 M2X8 or 14 5.5 NA SL12 Carbide5 0.18
STMD™ M16-170 16 170 117 48 M3X8 5.5 G ¼ SL16 Steel 0.25
STMD™ M16-204 16 204 204 48 M3X8 5.5 G 1/81  SL16 Carbide5 0.50
STMD™ M16-268 16 268 268 48 M3X8 5.5 G 1/81 SL16 Carbide5 0.75
STMD™ M20-200 20 200 137 60 M3X8 5.5 G ¼ SL20 Steel 0.50
STMD™ M20-260 20 260 260 60 M3X8 5.5 G ¼2 SL20 Carbide5 1.00
STMD™ M20-340 20 340 340 60 M3X8 5.5 G ¼2 SL20 Carbide5 1.50
STMD™ M25-255 25 255 180 75 M4X9 6.5 G ¼ SL25 Steel 1.10
STMD™ M25-330 25 330 255 75 M4X9 6.5 G ¼ SL25 Steel 1.70
STMD™ M25-430 25 430 430 75 M4X9 6.5 G ¼3 SL25 Carbide5 3.20
STMD™ M32-320 32 320 213 96 M5X12 10 G ½ SL32 Steel 2.10
STMD™ M32-416 32 416 309 96 M5X12 10 G ½ SL32 Steel 3.50
STMD™ M32-544 32 544 544 96 M5X12 10 G ¼4 SL32 Carbide5 6.40
STMD™ M40-408 1C 40 408 260 120 M6X14 10 G ½ SL40 Steel 3,90
STMD™ M40-408 3C 40 408 260 120 M6X14 10 G ½ SL40 Steel 3,90
STMD™ M40-528 1C 40 528 312 120 M6X14 10 G ½ SL40 Steel 5.00
STMD™ M40-528 3C 40 528 312 120 M6X14 10 G ½ SL40 Steel 5.00

Dmin
PT
Art. Nr D
(mm)
L
(mm)
Lmin
(mm)
Lc
(mm)
WF
(mm)
Coolant DMIN1
(mm)
Master insert PTl
STMD™ M16-138 SDUCR 16 138 96 48 11 Yes 20 DCMT 070204 G ¼ 0.2 kg
STMD™ M20-160 SDUCR 20 160 120 60 13 Yes 25 DCMT 11T304 G ¼ 0.4 kg
STMD™ M25-205 SDUCR 25 205 155 75 17 Yes 32 DCMT 11T304 G ¼ 0.6 kg
STMD™ M32-256 SDUCR 32 256 192 96 22 Yes 40 DCMT 11T304 G ½  1.2 kg
STMD™ M40-320 SDUCR 32 320 240 120 27 Yes 50 DCMT 11T304 G ½ 2.4 kg
STMD™ M16-138 SCLCR1 16 138 96 48 11 Yes 20 CCMT 060204 G ¼ 0.2 kg
STMD™ M20-160 SCLCR1 20 160 120 60 13 Yes 25 CCMT 09T304 G ¼ 0.4 kg
STMD™ M25-205 SCLCR1 25 205 155 75 17 Yes 32 CCMT 09T304 G ¼ 0.6 kg

WF
KAPR
RMPX
Art. Nr DCON
(mm)
DMIN1
(mm)
LF
(mm)
WF
(mm)
KAPR
(°)
RMPX
(°) Hand Master insert
SDUCL-12 SL 12 16 14 9 93 27 L DCMT 070204 0.01
SDUCR-12 SL 12 16 14 9 93 27 R DCMT 070204 0.01
SDUCL-16-5/8 SL 16 20 16 11 93 27 L DCMT 070204 0.01
SDUCR-16-5/8 SL 16 20 16 11 93 27 R DCMT 070204 0.01
SDUCL-20-3/4 SL 20 25 20 13 93 27 L DCMT 11T304 0.02
SDUCR-20-3/4 SL 20 25 20 13 93 27 R DCMT 11T304 0.02
SDUCL-25-1 SL 25 32 22 17 93 27 L DCMT 11T304 0.04
SDUCR-25-1 SL 25 32 22 17 93 27 R DCMT 11T304 0.04
SDUCL-32-1 1/4 SL 32 40 27 22 93 27 R DCMT 11T304 0.07
SDUCR-32-1 1/4 SL 32 40 27 22 93 27 R DCMT 11T304 0.07
SDUCR-40-1 1/2 SL 40 50 32 27 93 27 R DCMT 11T304 0,14
SDUCL-40-1 ½ 3C1 SL 40 50 32 27 93 27 L DCMT 11T304 0,14
SDUCR-40-1 ½ 3C1 SL 40 50 32 27 93 27 R DCMT 11T304 0,14
Delivery time: 2-3 days, all cutter heads are delivered with the insert clamp screw.
1 available by the end of April 2021, had 3 channels of coolants that works for SL40 connection with 1C or 3C
 11 Updated: 2021-03-17
End effecters for SL adapters STFCR:
DMIN1
RMPX
DCON
LF
WF
KAPR
Art. Nr DCON
(mm)
DMIN1
(mm)
LF
(mm)
WF
(mm)
KAPR
(°)
RMPX
(°) Hand Master Insert
STFCR-12 SL 12 16 14 9 91 NA R TCMT 090204 0.01
STFCL-16-5/8 SL 16 20 16 11 91 NA L TCMT 090204 0.01
STFCR-16-5/8 SL 16 20 16 11 91 NA R TCMT 090204 0.01
STFCL-20-3/4 SL 20 25 20 13 91 NA L TCMT 110304 0.02
STFCR-20-3/4 SL 20 25 20 13 91 NA R TCMT 110304 0.02
STFCL-25-1 SL 25 32 22 17 91 NA L TCMT 110304 0.04
STFCR-25-1 SL 25 32 22 17 91 NA R TCMT 110304 0.04
STFCL-32-1 ¼  SL 32 40 27 22 91 NA L TCMT 16T304 0.07
STFCR-32-1 ¼  SL 32 40 27 22 91 NA R TCMT 16T304 0.07
STFCR-40-1 ½ SL 40 50 32 27 91 NA R TCMT 16T304 0.14
STFCL-40-1 ½ 3C1 SL 40 50 32 27 91 NA L TCMT 16T304 0.14
STFCR-40-1 ½ 3C1 SL 40 50 32 27 91 NA R TCMT 16T304 0.14
Delivery time: 2-3 days, all cutter heads are delivered with the insert clamp screw.
1 available by the end of April 2021, had 3 channels of coolants that works for SL40 connection with 1C or 3C
 12 Updated: 2021-03-17
End effecters for SL adapters SCLCR:
DMIN1
RMPX
DCON
LF
WF
KAPR
Art. Nr DCON
(mm)
DMIN1
(mm)
LF
(mm)
WF
(mm)
KAPR
(°)
RMPX
(°) Hand Master Insert
SCLCL-12 SL 12 16 14.4 10 95 NA L CCMT 060204 0.01
SCLCR-12 SL 12 16 14.4 10 95 NA R CCMT 060204 0.01
SCLCL-16-5/8 SL 16 20 15.4 11 95 NA L CCMT 060204 0.01
SCLCR-16-5/8 SL 16 20 15.4 11 95 NA R CCMT 060204 0.01
SCLCL-20-3/4 SL 20 25 19.1 13 95 NA L CCMT 09T304 0.02
SCLCR-20-3/4 SL 20 25 19.1 13 95 NA R CCMT 09T304 0.02
SCLCL-25-1 SL 25 32 21.1 17 95 NA L CCMT 09T304 0.04
SCLCR-25-1 SL 25 32 21.1 17 95 NA R CCMT 09T304 0.04
SCLCL-32-1 ¼  SL 32 40 24.1 22 95 NA L CCMT 09T304 0.07
SCLCR-32-1 ¼  SL 32 40 24.1 22 95 NA R CCMT 09T304 0.07
SCLCR-40-1 ½  SL 40 50 25.1 27 95 NA R CCMT 09T304 0.14
SCLCL-40-1 ½ 3C1 SL 40 50 25.1 27 95 NA L CCMT 120404 0.14
SCLCR-40-1 ½ 3C1 SL 40 50 25.1 27 95 NA R CCMT 120404 0.14
Delivery time: 2-3 days, all cutter heads are delivered with the insert clamp screw.
1 available by the end of April 2021, had 3 channels of coolants that works for SL40 connection with 1C or 3C
 13 Updated: 2021-03-17

Product code Back End D (mm) L (mm) Front End |
DCON
Through
Coolant
STMD BT40 48-213 M22 BT40 48 213 Arbor | M22 4 Yes
STMD BT40 48-263 M22 BT40 48 263 Arbor | M22 5 Yes
STMD BT40 48-313 M22 BT40 48 313 Arbor | M22 6 Yes
STMD BT50 48-213 M22 BT50 48 213 Arbor | M22 6 Yes
STMD BT50 48-263 M22 BT50 48 263 Arbor | M22 7 Yes
STMD BT50 48-313 M22 BT50 48 313 Arbor | M22 8 Yes
 33 Updated: 2021-03-17
Milling tools – straight shank:
Product code D1 L1 D2 M1 L2 L3 C1
Through
Coolant
STMD M25-190 M12 25 190 12.5 M12X1.75 7 18 1.5 0.7 Yes
STMD M32-236 M16 32 236 17 M16X2 7 20 1.5 1 Yes
Dimension in mm.
Milling tools – cutting heads:
DCON
DC